WATER ASSESSMENTS AND CHARGES SCHEDULE
2024/2025
Exhibit 1
METERED WATER RATES

Consumer Description

Rate

Residential Water Use
(Billed bi-monthly)

$160.00 per two months

includes 2000 cu. ft.

$3.53 per 100 cu. ft. (2001 to 4000)
$6.17 per 100 cu. ft. (4001 to 5000)

$ 8.02 per 100 cu. ft. (5001 and over)

Reduced Rate PER READING PERIOD
(Consumer who uses 10 cu. ft. or less)

$74.85 per two months

Commercial Water Use 3/4" connection $144 .24 per mo.
(Billed monthly)
1" connection $234.12 per mo.
2" connection $684.75 per mo.
$2.24 per 100 cu. ft. (0-1500 cu. ft.)
$3.92 per 100 cu. ft. (over 1500 cu. tt.)
School 3" connection $457.87 per mo.

(Billed bi-monthly)

$1.68 per 100 cu. ft. (21401-42800 cu. ft.)
$1.96 per 100 cu. ft. (over 42801 cu. ft.)

Golf Course Irrigation - Raw Water
(Billed monthly)

$1.04 cents per 100 cu. ft.

GENERAL RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Description Rate

Final Notice Door Post Charge $20.00

Backflow Test $35.00

Connection Charge $ 4850.00 per connection
Reconnection Charge $ 50.00

Reconnection Fee  Off Duty Hours $150.00

Late Charge 5% of Amount Owing (upon delinquency)
Reinstatement Fee** $500.00

Return Check Charge $30.00

Transfer Fee $25.00

Temporary Service Charges $27.50 first day: $2.00 each additional day: $45.50 for 10 days

**Shares Forfeited after assessments remam delinquent 45 days



